Client Code: RIORD.001A, RIORD.001DV1, RIORD.001DV2

RECORDATION FORM COVEF. SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

To the Director, 0.0.1 Etern and Trademan	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
 Name of conveying party(ies): (List using letters or numbers for multiple parties) 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies). Name: AIDAN PRODUCTS, LLC			
The Center for the Improvement of Human	Name: AldAN PRODUCTS, ELC Street Address: 2027 E. Cedar Street, #102			
Functioning, International, Inc.	City: Tempe State: Arizona			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	ZIP: 85281			
attached?	Additic nal name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?			
() Yes (X) No	() <u>Yes (X) No</u>			
3. Nature of conveyance:	 US or PCT Application number(s) or US Patent number(s): 			
(X) Assignment () Security Agreement () Merger () Change of Name	(X) Patent No.: 6,083,510 Issue Date: July 4, 2000			
() Other:	(X) Patent No.: 6,596,322 Issue Date: July 22, 2003			
Execution Date: (List as in section 1 if multiple signatures) August 24, 2004	(X) Patent No.: 6,599,538 Issue Date: July 29, 2003			
	Additional numbers attached?			
	() Yes (X) No			
 Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3			
Customer No. 20,995				
Return Fax: (949) 760-9502				
Attorney's Docket No.: RIORD.001A, RIORD.001DV1, RIORD.001DV2				
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$120	8. D∋posit account number: 11-1410			
(X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account	Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.			
9. Statement and signature.				
	ng information is true and correct, and any attached copy			
is a true copy of the original document.	-			
<u>Suzanne G. Jepson, Ph.D.</u> Name of Person Signing				
51,848 V				
Registration No. <u>Suzanne lepzon</u> <u>August 24, 2004</u> Signature Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, a tachments and document: 3				
Documents transmitted via Facsimile to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director, U.S. Patent and Trad emark Office				
P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450				

Facsimile Number: (703) 306-5995

S:\DOCS\SGJ\SGJ-4223.DOC:dmb - 082404

PATENT REEL: 015074 FRAME: 0974 Patent No.: 6,083,510, Issue Date: July 4, 2000

Patent No.: 6,596,322, Issue Date: July 22, 2003

Patent No.: 6,599,538, Issue Date: July 29, 2003

PATENT Client Code: RIORD.001A Client Code: RIORD.001DV1 Client Code: RIORD.001DV2 Page 1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The Center for the Improvement of Human Furctioning, International, Inc., a Kansas corporation having offices at 3100 North Hillside Avenue, Wichita, KS 67219 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), represents and warrants that it is the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest to certain new and useful improvements for which ASSIGNOR has filed applications (hereinafter "the Patent Applications") resulting in the following United States issued Letters Patents in the United States (hereinafter "the Patents"):

Patent No.	Issue Date	Title
6,083,510	July 4, 2000	HIGH MOLECULAR WEIGHT EXTRACTS OF CONVC LVULUS ARVENSIS FIELD (FIELD BINDWEED)
6, 596,322	July 22, 2003	HIGH MOLECULAR WEIGHT EXTRACTS OF CONVCLVULUS ARVENSIS (FIELD BINDWEED) AND POLYGONUM CONVOLVULUS (WILD BUCKWHEAT)
6,599,538	July 29, 2003	HIGH MOLECULAR WEIGHT EXTRACTS OF CONVOLVULUS ARVENSIS (FIELD BINDWEED) AND POLYCONUM CONVOLVULUS (WILD BUCKWHEAT)

WHEREAS, AIDAN PRODUCTS, LLC, an Arizona corporation having offices at 2027 E. Cedar Street, #102, Tempe, AZ 85281 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") desires to purchase the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions disclosed in the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, in good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby further acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to, and under the said improvements, and the said Patent Applications, Patents, and all Patents that may be granted thereon, and all provisional applications relating thereto, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent for said improvements or for the said Patent Applications or Patents, or that claim priority from the said Patent Applications or Patents, in any country or countries foreign to the United States; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements and all provements or Patents of ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Agreement.

ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or π ay accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of the said Patent Applications or Patents before or after issuance;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees that it will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the Patent Applications or Patents immediately upon becoming aware of those facts, and that it will testify in any legal proceeding involving any of the Patent Applications or Patents, will sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and will generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to obtain and enforce the Patent Applications or Patents in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 015074 FRAME: 0975 Patent No.: 6,083,510, Issue Date: July 4, 2000

Patent No.: 6,596,322, Issue Date: July 22, 2003

Patent No.: 6,599,538, Issue Date: July 29, 2003

PATENT Client Code: RIORD.001A Client Code: RIORD.001DV1 Client Code: RIORD.001DV2 Page 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my band and set I this _24 day of _ (liquet_, 2004

The Center for the Improvement of Human Functioning, Int'l., Inc.
Hen I finder
Name Printed 40640. RIOCORN
Title: Desilent
8/24/24
Date:

STATE OF Kansei COUNTY OF Sudgwick On <u>8/24/04</u> SS.

On 8/24/04, before me, 4ugh D. Richdaw, personally appeared The Center for the Improvement of Human Functioning, International, Inc., personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

TOTAL A	
DEAL	JANIS MOORE
T A Y	
1 A I	NOTARY PUBLIC
	state of Kansag 🔒
10556-20536	
	All And Cup 2/7/8/
1 1	My Appt. Exp. 3/7/0/

S:\DOCS\SGJ\\$GJ-4211.DOC:dmb 081804

 Jaino Maare	
 Notary Signature	

RECORDED: 08/24/2004